
National Strike Force Coordination Center (NSFCC) 
Oil Spill Removal Organization (OSRO) and 
Response Resource Inventory (RRI) Staff 

 
 
NSFCC: (252) 331-6000 
 
 
OSRO Program Manager:   

Mr. A. Mike Crickard X3031 ACrickard@nsfcc.uscg.mil  
   

Chief, Classification Branch:   

LT Barbara Midkiff X3034 BMidkiff@nsfcc.uscg.mil  
   

OSRO Program Staff:   

LTJG Sheila Reiser X3004 SReiser@nsfcc.uscg.mil  
SKCS Todd Meekins X3029 TMeekins@nsfcc.uscg.mil  
MST1 Brett Major X3057 BMajor@nsfcc.uscg.mil  
   

RRI Database Manager:   

Ms. Jorice Williams X3036 JCWilliams@nsfcc.uscg.mil  
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